Bishop

Vice-President

Secretary

Treasurer

Synod Council Members

Rev. Tim Graham
911 E 86 St. Suite 200
Indianapolis IN 46240-1840

Ted Miller
108 Beech Dr.
Edgewood KY 41017

Julie Slavens
1035 Longwell Place
Indianapolis IN 46240

Harry Albers, Jr,
PO Box 293
New Haven [N 46774

Synod Council-Rostered Ministers

Rev. Evangeline Anderson-Rajkumar
5879 S State Rd 129
Versailles, IN 47042

Rev. Ryan Bailey
8525 Winding Ridge Rd
indianapolis IN 46217

Rev. Emmanual Penumaka
1027 Anchor Dr
Lebanon IN 46052

Rev. Vicki Garber
10016 wild Cherry
Union KY 40091

2030
317-253-3522

bishoptim@iksynod.org

2025
859-512-0094 (cell)
859-331-8655 (h)
tediksynod@gmail.com

2027
317-402-0364 {cell}
islavens@isba-ind.org

2028
260-316-2322 {cell}
halbersjr@gmail.com

2025
812-972-2741 (h)
utcevangeline@gmail.com

2025
574-570-0153 (Cell)
317-881-7854 (o)
prryan@ricindy.org

2026
773-313-6740 (cell)

eter.ej mail.com

2026
859-750-0340(cell)
pastorvickig@aol.com




Synod Council-Rostered Ministers

Synod Council Lay Persons

ECIC

EKY

EVANS

INDPLS

Rev. Bimen Limbong
13207 Arborwood Dr
Jeffersontown KY 40299-1762

Rev. Grace Pardun
914 N 23rd St
Paducah KY 42001

Rev. Ladona Webb
4025 Highland Center Rd
Brookville IN 47012

Rev, Kristin Rice
3629 Thornhill Circle E
Lafayette IN 47909

Deacon Jody Winter
8233 Maple Leaf Ct
Indianapalis IN 46268-1945

Larry Ahlersmeyer
5210 W Wedgewood Lane
Muncie IN 47304

Mike Hoover
147 Virginia DR
Richmond KY 40475

Debbie Zehr
1222 Russell RD
Chandler IN 47610

Greg Platt
19230 Foley Dr
Woestfield IN 46074

2025
502-553-6025(m)
Bimenl@yahoo.com

2027
651-212-0048 {c)
gracepardun@gmail.com

2026
765-207-2274 (c)
pastoriadona@gmail.com

2025
262-758-1235{c)
pastor@plm.org

2027
317-294-3290 {cefl)
jody@winterindy.com

2025
765-581-3176

fwahlersmeyer@gmail.com

2025
859-779-2887 {cell)

hoover.mike@gmail.com

2026
812-449-7485 (cell)
frunner54@yahoo.com

2026
317-946-4728 (celi)
gplatt@gmall.com




LAF

NCC

NEC

NWIC

sCC

SEIC

Youth Representative

Young Adult Representative

Auxiliary Representative
Women of the ELCA

Dee Ann Danlels
614 13th 5¢,
Logansport IN 47947

Nancy Bennett
20943 CR 6
Bristol IN 46507

Chris Walda
1625 Hawthorne Rd
FT Wayne IN 46802

Nicole Lee
534-1 Hampton Manor Court

Valparaiso IN 46385

Dianna Hunsinger
1405 N Buckeye LN
Goshen KY 40026.

Laura Nicholson
1066 E Israel St
Greensburg IN 47240

Ella Engelau
15440 S Co. Rd. 525 W,
Columbus IN 47201

Noah David Smith
1624 Pemberton Dr
Ft Wayne IN 46805

Tina Smith
759 Millstream Dr
Taylor Mill KY 41015

Synod Council Executive Committee

Bishop Tim Graham

lulie Slavens
Harry Albers, Jr.
Mike Hoover

2027
574-702-1921 {cell)
deeanndaniels@icloud.com

2025
574-848-4880 (cell)
pastornancy@zionbristol.org

Dee Ann Daniels
Ted Miller Jody Winter

2026
260-249-7268 (cell)
ciwalda@yahoo.com

2025
253-212-6411 (cell)
nicole.lee@valipo.edu

2026
502-298-0628 (cell)
diannahun@gmail.com

2027
812-593-1333 (cell)
lenichol33@amail.com

2025
812-764-3552 (cell)
ellaengelau@gmail.com

2025
260-494-7981{cell)
smit2922 @purdue.edu

2025

859-322-8587 (cell)
859-261-6030 (h)

Tismith.golf@gmail.com




